## 506591245 04/02/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6638027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUBICON GLOBAL HOLDINGS, LLC	04/08/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUBICON TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	950 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30326

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10378912

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027935557

Email:docket@rock-ip.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT D. WELLSAddress Line 1:1200 G STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13206.0050-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. WELLS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Wells/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=RubiconGlobalHoldingsLLC-DE-NameChangeAmendment-RubiconTechnologies#page1.tif source=RubiconGlobalHoldingsLLC-DE-NameChangeAmendment-RubiconTechnologies#page2.tif

PATENT 506591245 REEL: 055816 FRAME: 0682

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RUBICON GLOBAL
HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RUBICON GLOBAL
HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "RUBICON TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 5:46 O'CLOCK
P.M.

4966893 8100 SR# 20202688726

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202740410

Date: 04-09-20

PATENT REEL: 055816 FRAME: 0683 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:46 PM 04/08/2020 FILED 05:46 PM 04/08/2020 SR 20202688726 - File Number 4966893

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

omi en dien i en	real of the State of State State on the company of the complex company
The Certificate of I as follows:	Formation of the limited liability company is hereby ame
	d liability company is amended to be "Rubicon Technologies, LLC"
and discovered indice	diaditis, company in anti-time to be a second accountage of the second
N WITNESS WE	IFRFOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate
	IEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate day of MAPCH, A.D. 2020
	IEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate day of, A.D. 2020
	day of MARCH , A.D. 2020
	•

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 055816 FRAME: 0684